
#  UC Santa Barbara (14-15, 5-0 Big West) -vs- #  Cal Poly (6-18, 0-5 Big West)
03/14/2026 at San Luis Obispo, CA (Bob Janssen Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Johnson, Malaya (6-6)
Loss: Brennan, Bree (3-6)
HBP: Robbins, Ally
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Elkins First: Jose Barraza Third Base: Mark Maciel 
Start: 3:42 PM   Time: 1:26   Attendance: 387   Weather: Temp: 77F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
UC Santa Barbara 4 0 1 2 1 8 10 0
Cal Poly 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

UC Santa Barbara 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rauscher, Dani cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Banks, Tehya ss 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Mejia, Giselle rf 4 2 2 0 0 0 1
Waddell, Ainsley dp 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
Carr, Emily lf 3 1 3 6 0 0 0
Ma'ae, Delaina c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Toledo, Jaelyn 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
    Garcia, Kaylin PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fuentes, Bella 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
Santos, Jazzy 2b 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 8 10 7 3 0 7

2B: Banks, Tehya (1); Mejia, Giselle (1)
HR: Carr, Emily (1)
HBP: Fuentes, Bella (1); Santos, Jazzy (1)

Cal Poly 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Choi, Karina dp 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Erskine, Sienna 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Martinez, Sehren PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Venegas, Maya c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cooper, Myleigh 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Allen, Leilani ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Bermudez, Maddy PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Garza, Mylina 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Byrd, A'Niyla cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blanchard, Kiara lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Barrios, Aly rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Robbins, Ally p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ross, Amy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 0 4 0 0 1 2

SH: Garza, Mylina (1)
CS: Martinez, Sehren (1); Blanchard, Kiara (1)

UC Santa Barbara IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Johnson, Malaya (W, 6-6) 5.0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 16 17 5 6 65
Totals 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 16 17 5 6 65

Cal Poly IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brennan, Bree (L, 3-6) 2.0 6 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 13 4 2 30
Robbins, Ally 2.0 4 3 3 2 0 0 0 2 1 10 14 2 4 51
Ross, Amy 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 6
Totals 10 8 8 3 0 1 0 2 1 25 30 6 9 87



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UC Santa Barbara - Top of 1st UCS CP
Rauscher,Dani flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Banks,Tehya walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Mejia,Giselle singled to short (0-1 K); Banks,Tehya advanced to second base. 0 0
Waddell,Ainsley singled to center field (2-1 BFB); Banks,Tehya advanced to third base; Mejia,Giselle
advanced to second base. 0 0
Carr,Emily homered to left field, 4RBI (0-0); Banks,Tehya scored; Mejia,Giselle scored from second base;
Waddell,Ainsley scored from first base. 4 0
Maae,Delaina popped up to second base (1-0 B). 4 0
Toledo,Jaelyn singled to shallow right field (0-0). 4 0
Fuentes,Bella grounded out to short, ss to 2b (1-1 KB). 4 0

Cal Poly - Bottom of 1st UCS CP
Choi,Karina grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BKFBFFF). 4 0
Erskine,Sienna lined out to second base (1-1 FB). 4 0
Venegas,Maya grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 4 0

UC Santa Barbara - Top of 2nd UCS CP
Santos,Jazzy popped up to second base (0-0). 4 0
Rauscher,Dani grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 4 0
Banks,Tehya popped up to short (3-1 BBKB). 4 0

Cal Poly - Bottom of 2nd UCS CP
Cooper,Myleigh flied out to lf (0-1 K). 4 0
Allen,Leilani grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BSFBF). 4 0
Garza,Mylina grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KFB). 4 0

UC Santa Barbara - Top of 3rd UCS CP
Mejia,Giselle doubled to shallow left field (1-0 B). 4 0
Waddell,Ainsley singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Mejia,Giselle scored from second base. 5 0
CP pitching change: Robbins,Ally replaces Brennan,Bree. 5 0
Carr,Emily singled through the left side of the infield (2-1 BKB); Waddell,Ainsley advanced to second base. 5 0
Maae,Delaina reached on a fielder's choice hit through the left side of the infield (3-2 BFFFBB);
Waddell,Ainsley out at third base, ss to 3b; Carr,Emily advanced to second base. 5 0
Toledo,Jaelyn grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-2 KSF); Carr,Emily advanced to third base;
Maae,Delaina advanced to second base. 5 0
Fuentes,Bella grounded out up the middle, p to 2b to 1b (2-1 FBB). 5 0

Cal Poly - Bottom of 3rd UCS CP
Byrd,ANiyla grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-1 FBB). 5 0
Blanchard,Kiara singled up the middle (0-1 F). 5 0
Barrios,Aly flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (1-0 B). 5 0
Blanchard,Kiara out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 5 0

UC Santa Barbara - Top of 4th UCS CP
Santos,Jazzy grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KBF). 5 0
Rauscher,Dani singled to short (0-1 K). 5 0
Banks,Tehya doubled to right field (0-0); Rauscher,Dani advanced from first base to third base. 5 0
Mejia,Giselle flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 0
Waddell,Ainsley intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 0
Carr,Emily singled to shallow right field, 2RBI (2-2 KBFFB); Rauscher,Dani scored; Banks,Tehya scored from
second base; Waddell,Ainsley advanced from first base to third base. 7 0
Maae,Delaina walked (3-1 BKBBB); Carr,Emily advanced to second base. 7 0



Toledo,Jaelyn flied out to rf (0-1 F). 7 0
Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cal Poly - Bottom of 4th UCS CP
Choi,Karina singled down the left field line (2-1 BFB). 7 0
Erskine,Sienna grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KSB). 7 0
Venegas,Maya singled to center field (0-1 F); Choi,Karina advanced from first base to third base. 7 0
CP substitution: Martinez,Sehren pinch running for Venegas,Maya. 7 0
Martinez,Sehren out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 7 0
Cooper,Myleigh struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 7 0

UC Santa Barbara - Top of 5th UCS CP
CP substitution: Venegas,Maya replaces Martinez,Sehren at c, batting 3rd. 7 0
Fuentes,Bella hit by pitch (2-2 BBKFB). 7 0
UCSB substitution: Garcia,Kaylin pinch running for Fuentes,Bella. 7 0
Santos,Jazzy hit by pitch (0-0 B); Garcia,Kaylin advanced to second base. 7 0
CP pitching change: Ross,Amy replaces Robbins,Ally. 7 0
Rauscher,Dani grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 BSF); Garcia,Kaylin advanced to third base;
Santos,Jazzy advanced to second base. 7 0
Banks,Tehya reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Garcia,Kaylin out at home, ss to c;
Santos,Jazzy advanced to third base. 7 0
Banks,Tehya advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Santos,Jazzy scored on a wild pitch. 8 0
Mejia,Giselle grounded out to the catcher, c to 1b (0-0). 8 0

Cal Poly - Bottom of 5th UCS CP
UCSB substitution: Fuentes,Bella replaces Garcia,Kaylin at 3b, batting 8th. 8 0
Allen,Leilani singled up the middle (1-0 B). 8 0
Garza,Mylina sacrifice bunt to the catcher, c to 2b (0-0); Allen,Leilani advanced to second base. 8 0
Byrd,ANiyla flied out to rf (1-2 KSB). 8 0
CP substitution: Bermudez,Maddy pinch running for Allen,Leilani. 8 0
Blanchard,Kiara fouled out to ss (3-2 BKBFBFF). 8 0


